
 
WATERLOO CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 

SCHOOL, PRINCIPAL AND PROGRAM SITES, 2023-2024 
Updated: February 1, 2024 
 

ELEMENTARY  
SCHOOLS 

ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE  
ASSISTANT 

ADDRESS PHONE BSID 

Blessed Sacrament 
 
 

Dustin Rose 
Dustin.Rose@wcdsb.ca 
 

Sherry McGlynn 
Sherry.McGlynn@wcdsb.ca 
 

367 The Country Way 
Kitchener, ON   
N2E 2S3 

519-745-5950 
 
Internal Speed Dial *10 
Fax: 519-745-6012 

690767 

Canadian Martyrs 
 

Jo Goossens 
Jo.Goossens@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

Deanna Van Bargen 
Deanna.VanBargen@wcdsb.ca 
 

50 Confederation Drive 
Kitchener, ON  
N2B 2X5 

519-578-7579 
 
Internal Speed Dial *11 
Fax: 519-578-7620 

693693 

Christ the King 
 

Andrea Dafoe 
Andrea.Dafoe@wcdsb.ca 
 

Karen McIntosh 
Karen.McIntosh@wcdsb.ca 
 

70 Acorn Way 
Cambridge, ON    
N1R 8M5 

519-621-6680 
 
Internal Speed Dial *13 
Fax: 519-621-9262 

697460 

Holy Family 
 

Mark Modolo  
Mark.Modolo@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

Lisa Miller 
Lisa.Miller@wcdsb.ca 
 

313 Huron Street, 
New Hamburg, ON  
N3A 1K3 

519-662-1734 
 
Internal Speed Dial *14 
Fax: 519-662-1169 

716790 

Holy Rosary 
 

Sandra Labelle  
SandraLabelle@wcdsb.ca 
Sacha Targosz – VP  
Sacha.Targosz@wcdsb.ca 

Angelica Turcotte 
Angelica.Turcotte@wcdsb.ca 
Charlotte Hopkins - 2nd 

Charlotte.Hopkins@wcdsb.ca 

485 Thorndale Drive 
Waterloo, ON  
N2T 1W5 

519-747-9005 
 
Internal Speed Dial *59 
Fax: 519-747-3955 

718920 

Holy Spirit   
 

Franco Petrella  
Franco.Petrella@wcdsb.ca 
Ermelinda Luis - VP 
Ermelinda.Luis@wcdsb.ca 
 

Kathleen Lirusso 
Kathleen.Lirusso@wcdsb.ca 
Alysha Davy – 2nd  
Alysha.Davy@wcdsb.ca 

15 Gate House Dr., 
Cambridge, ON  
N1P 1C7 

519-621-8973 
 
Internal Speed Dial *94 
Fax: 519-621-0300 

720208 

John Sweeney  
 

Kendra Duench 
Kendra.Duench@wcdsb.ca 
Andrew Gordon - VP 
Andrew.Gordon@wcdsb.ca 
 

Barb Sterritt 
Barb.Sterritt@wcdsb.ca 
Olivia Anderson – 2nd  
Olivia.Anderson@wcdsb.ca 

185 Activa Ave., 
Kitchener, ON  
N2E 4A1 

519-579-5212 
 
Internal Speed Dial *39 
Fax: 519-579-9274 

724602 

Monsignor R.M. Haller 
 

Gary Litschgy 
Gary.Litschgy@wcdsb.ca 
 

Elle Bridge 
Elle.Bridge@wcdsb.ca 
 

118 Shea Crescent 
Kitchener, ON  
N2E 1E8 

519-579-1230 
 
Internal Speed Dial *17 
Fax: 519-579-1239 

732338 



ELEMENTARY  
SCHOOLS 

ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE  
ASSISTANT 

ADDRESS PHONE BSID 

Our Lady of Fatima 
 

Daniel Mastroianni 
Daniel.Mastroianni@wcdsb.ca 
 

Marlene Borho 
Marlene.Borho@wcdsb.ca 
 

55 Hammet Street 
Cambridge, ON  
N3C 2H5 
 

519-658-4041 
 
Internal Speed Dial *19 
Fax: 519-658-4511 

743186 

Our Lady of Grace 
 

Jeff Dinner 
Jeffrey.Dinner@wcdsb.ca 
 

Charlene Morey 
Charlene.Morey@wcdsb.ca 
 

70 Gracefield Crescent 
Kitchener, ON  
N2E 1R9 
 

519-745-3961 
 
Internal Speed Dial *20 
Fax: 745-5636 

744700 

Our Lady of Lourdes 
 
 

Erin Stevens 
Erin.Stevens@wcdsb.ca 
 

Yolanda Pingos 
Yolanda.Pingos@wcdsb.ca 
 

55 Roslin Ave., South 
Waterloo, ON  
N2L 6N5 

519-886-4810 
 
Internal Speed Dial *21 
Fax:519-886-4812 

746304 

Saint John Paul II 
 

Sean Spitzig 
Sean.Spitzig@wcdsb.ca 
Michael Clifford 
Michael.Clifford@wcdsb.ca 

Lori Hutcheson 
Lori.Hutcheson@wcdsb.ca 
Holly Szakacs – 2nd  
Holly.Szakacs@wcdsb.ca 

75 Pebblecreek Drive  
Kitchener, ON  
N2A 0E3 
 

519-742-7378  
 
Internal Speed Dial *18 
Fax: 519-742-9210 

829936 

Saint Teresa of Avila 
 

Paula Pizarro 
Paula.Pizarro@wcdsb.ca 
 

Anik Racine 
Anik.Racine@wcdsb.ca 
 

69-75 First Street West 
Elmira, ON  
N3B 1G5 
 

519-669-8843 
 
Internal Speed Dial *55 
Fax: 519-669-4509 

851736 

Sir Edgar Bauer 
 

Tanya Hunter 
Tanya.Hunter@wcdsb.ca 
 

Andrea Boyce 
Andrea.Boyce@wcdsb.ca 
 

660 Glen Forrest Blvd., 
Waterloo, ON  
N2L 4K2 
 

519-884-8480 
 
Internal Speed Dial *23 
Fax:519-884-5423 

764450 

St. Agnes 
 

Gilda Johnstone 
Gilda.Johnstone@wcdsb.ca 
Pamela Baillie 
Pamela.Baillie@wcdsb.ca 
 

Hadel Jabr 
Hadel.Jabr@wcdsb.ca 
Keri Smith - 2nd 

Keri.Smith@wcdsb.ca 

254 Neilson Avenue 
Waterloo, ON  
N2J 2M3 

519-885-3180 
 
Internal Speed Dial *25 
Fax:519-885-3183 

765678 
 

St. Aloysius 
 

Ben McKinnon 
Ben.McKinnon@wcdsb.ca 
Carla FundakBonsma – VP 
Carla.FundakBonsma@wcdsb.ca 

Deborah Kozak 
Deborah.Kozak@wcdsb.ca 
Gia Cranford 
Gia.Cranford@wcdsb.ca 

504 Connaught Street 
Kitchener, ON  
N2C 1C2 
 

519-893-5830 
 
Internal Speed Dial *26 
Fax:519-893-6971 

766844 

St. Anne Camb 
 
 

E J Hunt 
EJ.Hunt@wcdsb.ca 
Michael Sullivan – VP 
Michael.Sullivan@wcdsb.ca 

Erika Higgins - TEMP 
Erika.Higgins@wcdsb.ca 
 

127 Elgin St. N.,  
Cambridge, ON  
N1R 5H6 
 

519-621-8920 
 
Internal Speed Dial *50 
Fax:519-621-8927 

770876 

St. Anne Kit 
 
 

Paul Gladding 
Paul.Gladding@wcdsb.ca 
Michel Pleau - VP 
Michel.Pleau@wcdsb.ca 

Kelly Laird 
Kelly.Laird@wcdsb.ca 
Nicole Halk 
Nicole.Halk@wcdsb.ca  

250 East Avenue 
Kitchener, ON  
N2H 1Z4 
 

519-745-7847 
 
Internal Speed Dial *29 
Fax: 519-745-9471 

771007 



ELEMENTARY  
SCHOOLS 

ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE  
ASSISTANT 

ADDRESS PHONE BSID 

St. Augustine 
 
 
 
 

Bryan Cinti 
Bryan.Cinti@wcdsb.ca 
 

Angela Hickman 
Angela.Hickman@wcdsb.ca 
Mena Carnevale 
Mena.Carnevale@wcdsb.ca 
 

177 Bismark Drive 
Cambridge, ON  
N1S 4Y2 
 

519-740-3530 
 
Internal Speed Dial *78 
Fax: 519-740-8723 

765694 

St. Bernadette 
 
 

Victor Longo 
Victor.Longo@wcdsb.ca 
 

Michelle Coon 
Michelle.Coon@wcdsb.ca 
 

245 Lorne Ave., 
Kitchener, ON  
N2M 3Y9 
 

519-743-1541 
 
Internal Speed Dial *31 
Fax: 519-743-7873 

777501 

St. Boniface 
 
 

Ferdinand Krauss 
Ferdinand.Krauss@wcdsb.ca 
 

Michelle McKee - TEMP 
MichelleMcKee@wcdsb.ca 
Susan Waechter 
Susan.Waechter@wcdsb.ca 
 

225 Starlight Ave,  
Breslau, ON   
N0B 1M0 
 

519-648-2832 
 
Internal Speed Dial *33 
Fax:  519-648-2068 

866296 

St. Brigid 
 
 

Richard Resendes 
Richard.Resendes@wcdsb.ca 
 

Jitka Kovar 
Jitka.Kovar@wcdsb.ca 
 

50 Broom St., 
Ayr, ON  
N0B 1E0 
 

519- 632-5101 
 
Internal Speed Dial *89 
Fax: 519-632-5131 

780650 

St. Clement 
 
 
 

Sherry MacDonald 
Sherry.MacDonald@wcdsb.ca 
 

Amy Janzen 
Amy.Janzen@wcdsb.ca 
 

3639 Lobsinger Line 
St. Clements, ON  
N0B 2M0 
 

519-699-5271 
 
Internal Speed Dial *35 
Fax: 519-699-4240 

866555 

St. Daniel 
 
 

James Noonan 
James.Noonan@wcdsb.ca 
Michelle Miller – VP 
Michelle.Miller@wcdsb.ca 

Christl Rossiter 
Christl.Rossiter@wcdsb.ca 
Julie Weiler – 2nd 

Julie.Weiler@wcdsb.ca 

39 Midland Drive 
Kitchener, ON  
N2A 2A9 
 

519-893-8801 
 
Internal Speed Dial *36 
Fax: 519-893-9020 

785695 

St. Dominic Savio 
 

Angela Carroll 
Angela.Carroll@wcdsb.ca 
Tina McCallum– VP 
Tina.McCallum@wcdsb.ca 

Erika Hayes 
Erika.Hayes@wcdsb.ca 
Dagmara Luszczki – 2nd  
Dagmara.Luszczki@wcdsb.ca 

3 Westforest Trail 
Kitchener, ON  
N2N 3A6 
 

519-576-5503 
 
Internal Speed Dial *90 
Fax: 519-576-5241 

786772 

St. Elizabeth Janet Foote 
Janet.Foote@wcdsb.ca 
 

Lisa Pachereva 
Lisa.Pachereva@wcdsb.ca 

50 Adler Drive 
Cambridge, ON  
N3C 4B7 
 

519-651-0400 
 
Internal Speed Dial *80 
Fax: 519-651-0409 

788694 

St. Gabriel 
 
 

Philip Bruni 
Philip.Bruni@wcdsb.ca 
Nancy Montes - VP  
Nancy.Montes@wcdsb.ca 

Elizabeth Almanza 
Elizabeth.Almanza@wcdsb.ca 
Kim Piche – 2nd  
Kim.Piche@wcdsb.ca  

15 Baldwin Drive 
Cambridge, ON  
N3C 0B4 
 

519-658-2008 
 
Internal Speed Dial *22 
Fax 519 658-0574 

831724 



ELEMENTARY  
SCHOOLS 

ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE  
ASSISTANT 

ADDRESS PHONE BSID 

St. Gregory 
 

Sherrie Rellinger 
Sherrie.Rellinger@wcdsb.ca 

Betty-Lou Warmington 
BettyLou.Warmington@wcdsb.ca 
 

34 Osborne Avenue 
Cambridge, ON  
N1S 3H1 
 

519-621-6770 
 
Internal Speed Dial *40 
Fax: 621-6778 

795445 

St. John 
 

Tonya Reesor 
Tonya.Reesor@wcdsb.ca 
Matthew Figueiredo - VP 
Matthew.Figueiredo@wcdsb.ca 
 

Ritu Sandha 
Ritu.Sandha@wcdsb.ca 
Stacey Mayer – 2nd 

Stacey.Mayer@wcdsb.ca 
 

99 Strange Street 
Kitchener, ON  
N2G 1R4 
 

519-579-0890 
 
Internal Speed Dial *16 
Fax: 519-579-0561 

801682 

St. Joseph 
 

Lori Tait – Acting Admin 
Lori.Tait@wcdsb.ca 
Vella Giglio 
Vella.Giglio@wcdsb.ca 
 

Jennifer Weatherup 
Jennifer.Weatherup@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

980 Westminster Dr. S, 
Cambridge, ON  
N3H 1V2 
 

519-653-4482 
 
Internal Speed Dial *43 
Fax:519-653-4637 

814687 

St. Josephine Bakhita David Lynch 
David.Lynch@wcdsb.ca 
Tracy Mendonca-Freitas – VP 
Tracy.Mendonca@wcdsb.ca  

Cathy Sowa 
Cathy.Sowa@wcdsb.ca  
Morgan Campbell Payne 
Morgan.CampbellPayne@wcdsb.ca  
 

25 Beckview Dr 
Kitchener, ON 
N2R 1R7 

226-444-9774 
 

718119 

St. Kateri Tekakwitha 
 
 

Richard Setler 
Richard.Setler@wcdsb.ca 
Caroline Sottile - VP 
Caroline.Sottile@wcdsb.ca 
 

Keri Thompson 
Keri.Thompson@wcdsb.ca 
Stacy D’Cruz – 2nd 

Stacy.DCruz@wcdsb.ca 

560 Pioneer Drive 
Kitchener, ON  
N2P 1P2 
 

519-895-1716 
 
Internal Speed Dial *79 
Fax: 519-895-1733 

690023 

St. Luke  
 
 

Rosemary Kavanagh 
Rosemary.Kavanagh@wcdsb.ca 
Alicia Cunningham - VP 
Alicia.Cunningham@wcdsb.ca 
 

Jennifer MacKay 
Jennifer.MacKay@wcdsb.ca 
Julia Machacek 
Julia.Machacek@wcdsb.ca 

550 Chesapeake Dr., 
Waterloo, ON  
N2K 4G5 
 

519-884-4912  
 
Internal Speed Dial *93 
Fax: 519-884-0353 

820512 

St. Margaret of 
Scotland 
 
 

Jodie Schnarr 
Jodie.Schnarr@wcdsb.ca 
 

Nicole Goldrick 
Nicole.Goldrick@wcdsb.ca 
 

210 Cowan Boulevard 
Cambridge, ON  
N1T 1V4 
 

519-622-6100 
 
Internal Speed Dial *76 
Fax: 519-622-6779 

821330 

St. Mark 
 
 

Gary Lankowski 
Gary.Lankowski@wcdsb.ca 
 

Debbie Simpson 
Debbie.Simpson@wcdsb.ca 
 

240 Autumn Hill Cres 
Kitchener, ON  
N2N 1K8 
 

519-743-4682 
 
Internal Speed Dial *45 
Fax: 519-743-6150 

823317 

St. Matthew 
 

Brian Goodyear 
Brian.Goodyear@wcdsb.ca 
 

Michelle Voisin 
Michelle.Voisin@wcdsb.ca 
 

405 Pastern Trail 
Waterloo, ON  
N2K 3V6 
 

519-886-9311 
 
Internal Speed Dial *86 
Fax: 519-886-9121 

832375 



ELEMENTARY  
SCHOOLS 

ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE  
ASSISTANT 

ADDRESS PHONE BSID 

St. Michael 
 
 
 

Jessica Weber  
Jessica.Weber@wcdsb.ca 
Missy Routhier – ACTING ADMIN 
Michelyn.Routhier@wcdsb.ca 

Colleen Best 
Colleen.Best@wcdsb.ca 
 

1150 Concession Road 
Cambridge, ON  
N3H 4L6 
 

519-653-3351 
 
Internal Speed Dial *47 
Fax: 519-653-3489 

834440 

St. Nicholas 
 

Amy Shantz 
Amy.Shantz@wcdsb.ca 
Tracy Durocher 
Tracy.Durocher@wcdsb.ca 
 

Tara Dilgert 
Tara.Dilgert@wcdsb.ca 
Christine Hanley 
Christine.Hanley@wcdsb.ca 

525 Laurelwood Dr., 
Waterloo, ON  
N2V 2N1 
 

519-884-9198  
 
Internal Speed Dial *92 
Fax: 519-884-0211 

836303 

St. Paul 
 
 

Sharon Adie 
Sharon.Adie@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

Kathy Pieczewski 
Kathy.Pieczewski@wcdsb.ca 
 

45 Birchcliffe Avenue 
Kitchener, ON  
N2M 4V7 
 

519-743-4401 
 
Internal Speed Dial *52 
Fax:519-743-4490 

841331 

St. Peter 
 

Lorraine Harris 
Lorraine.Harris@wcdsb.ca 
 

Darlene Ullmann 
Darlene.Ullmann@wcdsb.ca 
 

92 Avenue Road 
Cambridge, ON  
N1R 1C1 
 

519-621-5211 
 
Internal Speed Dial *53 
Fax: 519-621-5214 

845108 

St. Teresa of Calcutta 
 

Amanda Kuntz 
Amanda.Kuntz@wcdsb.ca 
 

Ilona Emiljanowicz 
Ilona.Emiljanowicz@wcdsb.ca 
 

520 Saginaw Parkway 
Cambridge, ON  
N1T 1W9 
 

519-624-7115 
 
Internal Speed Dial *88 
Fax: 519-624-7159  

733121 

St. Teresa Kitchener 
 

Chris Luciani 
Christopher.Luciani@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

Connie Rawski 
Connie.Rawski@wcdsb.ca 
Karen Taylor – TEMP 
Karen.Taylor@wcdsb.ca  

270 Edwin Street 
Kitchener, ON  
N2H 4P4 
 

519-743-2131 
 
Internal Speed Dial *54 
Fax: 519-743-6804 

851213 

St. Timothy 
 

Al Simoes 
Albert.Simoes@wcdsb.ca 
 

Suzanne Presslee 
Suzanne.Presslee@wcdsb.ca 
 

15 Bechtel Drive 
Kitchener, ON  
N2P 1T4 
 

519-748-1874 
 
Internal Speed Dial *57 
Fax: 519-748-2707 

856592 

St. Vincent de Paul 
 

Tammy Sica 
Tammy.Sica@wcdsb.ca 
Michael Leonard – VP  
Michael.Leonard@wcdsb.ca 

Lynn Bartlett 
Lynn.Bartlett@wcdsb.ca 
Diana Soares 
Diana.Soares@wcdsb.ca 

30 Faial Rd.  
Cambridge, ON  
N1R 7C3 
 

519-740-0678 
 
Internal Speed Dial *58 
Fax: 519-740-8918 

858013 

St. Isidore (Virtual) 
 

Pat Runstedler 
Pat.Runstedler@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

Michelle McKee 
MichelleMcKee@wcdsb.ca  
 

Based out of  
St. Boniface 

226-241-4651 696612 

 
 
 



 
SECONDARY  

SCHOOLS 
ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE  

ASSISTANT 
ADDRESS PHONE BSID 

Monsignor Doyle 
Catholic Secondary 
School 
 

Richard Stehlik 
Richard.Stehlik@wcdsb.ca  
Monica Carlin – VP  
Monica.Carlin@wcdsb.ca 
Delmar Borba – VP 
Delmar.Borba@wcdsb.ca 

Karen Rodriguez 
Karen.Rodriguez@wcdsb.ca 
 

185 Myers Road 
Cambridge, ON  
N1R 7H2 
 

519-622-1290 
 
Internal Speed Dial *15 
Fax: 519-622-1292 

732320 

Resurrection Catholic 
Secondary School 
 

Marisa Munroe  
Marisa.Munroe@wcdsb.ca 
Kristy McDonnell – VP 
Kristy.McDonnell@wcdsb.ca   
Patrick Eby – VP 
Patrick.Eby@wcdsb.ca 
Phil Lehman – VP  
Phil.Lehman@wcdsb.ca 

Linda Lorentz 
Linda.Lorentz@wcdsb.ca 
 

455 University Ave. W, 
Kitchener, ON  
N2N 3B9 

519-741-1990 
 
Internal Speed Dial *77 
Fax: 519-741-5096 

753009 

St. Benedict Catholic 
Secondary School 
 

Jordan Figueiredo 
Jordan.Figueiredo@wcdsb.ca 
Remberto Roque – VP  
Remberto.Roque@wcdsb.ca 
Carrie Kamta – VP - Leave 
Carrie.Kamta@wcdsb.ca  
Leisha Craftchick –VP  
Leisha.Craftchick@wcdsb.ca 
Matt Anderton - VP 
Matt.Anderton@wcdsb.ca 
 

Melanie Baker - Leave 
Melanie.Baker@wcdsb.ca 
Jennifer Jackson  
Jennifer.Jackson@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

50 Saginaw Parkway 
P.O. Box 578 
Cambridge, ON  
N1R 5W1 
 

519-621-4050 
 
Internal Speed Dial *30 
Fax: 519-621-4057 

776726 

St. David Catholic 
Secondary School 
 

David Jaeger  
David.Jaeger@wcdsb.ca  
Erin Riley – VP 
Erin.Riley@wcdsb.ca 
Christine Bencina – VP 
Christine.Bencina@wcdsb.ca 

Chris O’Connor 
Chris.OConnor@wcdsb.ca 
 

4 High Street 
Waterloo, ON  
N2L 3X5 
 

519-885-1340 
 
Internal Speed Dial *37 
Fax:  519-885-1345 

786217 

St. Mary’s High 
School  
 

Deanna Wehrle 
Deanna.Wehrle@wcdsb.ca 
Kevin Hinsperger – VP 
Kevin.Hinsperger@wcdsb.ca 
Michael Ambeau – VP 
Michael.Ambeau@wcdsb.ca 
Anne Masojc 
Anne.Masojc@wcdsb.ca  
Luisa Vona 
Luisa.Vona@wcdsb.ca  

Leslie Mask 
Leslie.Mask@wcdsb.ca 
 

1500 Block Line Road 
Kitchener, ON  
N2C 2S2 

519-745-6891 
 
Internal Speed Dial *46 
Fax 519-745-2256 
Fax Guidance 519-745-
2288 
 

832103 



 
SECONDARY  

SCHOOLS 
ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE  

ASSISTANT 
ADDRESS PHONE BSID 

St. Louis Adult Learning & 
Continuing Education 
Centre  
Kitchener Main Campus 
 

Lisa MacKay 
Lisa.MacKay@wcdsb.ca 
Jamie Rodrigue – VP 
Jamie.Rodrigue@wcdsb.ca 
Heather Papp – VP  
Heather.Papp@wcdsb.ca 

Erica Freitas 
Erica.Freitas@wcdsb.ca 
 

80 Young Street 
Kitchener, ON  
N2H 4Z1 

519-745-1201 
(Back Door 519-749-
4879) 
Internal Speed Dial *69 
Fax: 519-745-4277 

 

St. Louis Adult Learning & 
Continuing Education 
Centre Cambridge 
Campus 
St. Louis St. Benedict 
Campus 

Lisa MacKay 
Lisa.MacKay@wcdsb.ca 
Jamie Rodrigue – VP 
Jamie.Rodrigue@wcdsb.ca 
Heather Papp – VP  
Heather.Papp@wcdsb.ca 

Erica Freitas 
Erica.Freitas@wcdsb.ca 

50 Saginaw Parkway  
P.O. Box 578  
Cambridge, ON  
N1R 3Z7 
(behind St. Benedict 
CSS off Green Vista 
Drive) 

519-745-1201 
 

 

St. Louis Adult Learning & 
Continuing Education 
Centres 
Emmanuel United Church 
- ESL 
 

Lisa MacKay 
Lisa.MacKay@wcdsb.ca 
Jamie Rodrigue – VP 
Jamie.Rodrigue@wcdsb.ca 
Heather Papp – VP  
Heather.Papp@wcdsb.ca 

Erica Freitas 
Erica.Freitas@wcdsb.ca 

22 Bridgeport Rd., W. 
Waterloo, ON  
N2L 2Y3 

519-745-1201 
 

 

St. Louis Adult Learning & 
Continuing Education 
Centres 
St. Francis Campus 
 

Lisa MacKay 
Lisa.MacKay@wcdsb.ca 
Jamie Rodrigue – VP 
Jamie.Rodrigue@wcdsb.ca 
Heather Papp – VP  
Heather.Papp@wcdsb.ca 

Erica Freitas 
Erica.Freitas@wcdsb.ca 

154 Gatewood Road 
Kitchener, ON  
N2M 4E4 
 

519-745-1201 
 

 

St. Louis Adult Learning & 
Continuing Education 
Centres 
St. Mary’s Campus 
 

Lisa MacKay 
Lisa.MacKay@wcdsb.ca 
Jamie Rodrigue – VP 
Jamie.Rodrigue@wcdsb.ca 
Heather Papp – VP  
Heather.Papp@wcdsb.ca 

Erica Freitas 
Erica.Freitas@wcdsb.ca 

77 Young Street 
Kitchener, ON  
N2H 4Y9 
 

519-745-1201 
 

 

St. Don Bosco Alternative 
Education Catholic 
Secondary School 
 

Carla Santomero 
Carla.Santomero@wcdsb.ca 
 
 

 77 Young Street 
Kitchener, ON  
N2H 4Y9 
 

519-578-3660 868286 

St. Don Bosco Alternative 
Education Catholic 
Secondary School 
 

Carla Santomero 
Carla.Santomero@wcdsb.ca 
 

 1425 Bishop St N #16 
Cambridge, ON  
N2H 4Y9 
 

519-578-3660  

 



 
ASSIGNED TO BOARD 

OFFICE OR OTHER SITES 
PRINCIPAL PHONE 

Principal Section 23 / Student 
Services 
 

Erin Lemak, Principal Coordinator  
 

519-578-3660 Ext. 2378 
 
 

 
 


